

## Errata

Errata to the doctoral thesis "Hearing impairment among ageing adults in Northern Finland. Prevalence, incidence and risk factors" by Lohi V.

1. Page 13, List of abbreviations and definitions, two abbreviations are missing:
  - a. BMI            body mass index
  - b. MI            multiple imputation
2. Page 22, lines 1-2: "Sensorineural HI is caused by the inner ear and central processing dysfunction", should be "Sensorineural HI is caused by the dysfunction of the inner ear."
3. Page 23, lines 1-3: "Globally, the prevalence of HI is highest in developing regions and lowest in high-income countries, in which ear infections are still a common cause of HI (Stevens et al., 2013)", should be: "... the prevalence of HI is lowest in high-income countries and highest in developing regions, in which..."
4. Page 26, Chapter 2.4, the first sentence: "Longitudinal studies enable the observation of changes in a certain population or sample but are more time-consuming and resource demanding", should be continued: "... than cross-sectional studies."
5. Page 50, Table 3. The footnote sign "b" should be "2" and is missing also from the footnote text (second line)
6. Page 53, Chapter 5.1.1, line 8: "Table 3" should be "Table 4"
7. Page 54, the last line: "Figures 2 and 3" should be "Figures 3 and 4"
8. Page 57, the first line under the Table 6: "Table 4" should be "Table 6"
9. Page 58, line 25: "Table 5" should be "Table 6"